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Thank you for purchasing this product.

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für dieses Produkt entschieden haben.

Nous vous remercions d’avoir acheté ce produit.

La ringraziamo per aver acquistato questo prodotto.

Gracias por haber adquirido este producto.

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van dit product.

Tack för att du köpt denna produkt.

Благодарим за приобретение этого продукта.

Dziękujemy za zakup tego produktu.

感謝您惠購本產品。

感谢您惠购本产品。

お買い上げいただき、ありがとうございます。
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Safety Instructions / Sicherheitshinweise /

Instructions de sécurité / Istruzioni per la sicurezza /

Instrucciones de seguridad / Veiligheidsinstructies /

Säkerhetsinstruktioner / Правила техники безопасности /

Zasady bezpieczeństwa / 安全说明 / 安全說明 /

安全にお使い
いただくため

に
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Specifications
 nType: Dynamic type 
 nDrive units: Ø 50 mm
 n Input impedance: 24 Ω/ohms
 nSensitivity: 105 dB/mW
 nMaximum input: 1,800 mW
 nPlayback frequency: 5 – 56,000 Hz
 nWeight: 375 g (not including cable)
 nCable length: 3.0 m × 1, 1.3 m × 1
 nPlug (3.0 m cable): Ø 6.3 mm (Player) – Ø 3.5 mm x 2 (Headphone)
 nPlug (1.3 m cable): Ø 3.5 mm (Player) – Ø 3.5 mm x 2 (Headphone),  
 Ø 6.3 mm Adapter

 z Specifications and design are subject to change without notice.
 z The headphone housing (“cabinet”) is made using natural wood. As a result, each pair of 

headphones has a different color and pattern, for an individual feel that only wood can provide.
 z To clean the leather head pad, wipe gently with a soft cloth soaked in commercially available 

neutral detergent diluted in lukewarm water.
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Technische Daten
 nTyp: Dynamischer Typ 
 nTreiber: Ø 50 mm
 nEingangsimpedanz: 24 Ω/Ohm
 nEmpfindlichkeit: 105 dB/mW
 nMaximale Leistungsaufnahme: 1.800 mW
 n Frequenzgang: 5 – 56.000 Hz
 nGewicht: 375 g (Kabel nicht eingeschlossen)
 nKabellänge: 3,0 m × 1, 1,3 m × 1
 nStecker (3,0 m-Kabel): Ø 6,3 mm (Player) – Ø 3,5 mm x 2 (Kopfhörer)
 nStecker (1,3 m-Kabel): Ø 3,5 mm (Player) – Ø 3,5 mm x 2 (Kopfhörer),  
 Ø 6,3 mm Adapter

 z Die technischen Daten und das Design können ohne vorherige Ankündigung geändert werden.
 z Das Kopfhörergehäuse ist aus Naturholz hergestellt. Daher hat jedes Kopfhörerpaar eine andere 

Farbe und Maserung; für ein individuelles Gefühl, das nur Holz bieten kann.
 z Reinigen Sie das lederne Kopfpolster vorsichtig mit weichen Tuch und einem handelsüblichen 

neutralen, in lauwarmem Wasser verdünnten Reinigungsmittel.
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The material used by 

Japan's most highly skilled 

wood-working craftsmen 
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Formed into exquisite bamboo housings with unique, 

modern design and ideal acoustic traits 

Each housing and all high-end audio components · 

that comprise these headphones arrive at 

Shirakawa Audio Works, 

the home of Denon engineering legacy 




